1/15/2019 S02 - Appropriations:Recommend Do Pass 5-0-0-0-0

ROLL CALL
Ayes:  Senator(s) Agar, Bebout, Gierau, Hicks, Kinskey
Ayes 5    Nays 0    Excused 0    Absent 0    Conflicts 0

1/15/2019 S Placed on General File

SF0059SS001/ADOPTED
Page 23-line 13 Delete "two hundred thirty-five thousand dollars 

($235,000.00)" and insert "one hundred seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($175,000.00)".

Page 24-line 5 Delete "fifty percent (50%)" and insert "thirty-seven 
percent (37%)".

Page 24-line 6 Delete "two hundred thirty thousand dollars".
Page 24-line 7 Delete "($230,000.00)" and insert "one hundred seventy 

thousand dollars ($170,000.00)".
Page 24-line 12 Delete "fifty percent (50%) and insert "sixty-three 

percent (63%)". BONER, CHAIRMAN

SF0059SW001/ADOPTED
Page 78-line 6 Delete "is deleted" and insert "shall not apply to these 

projects". BONER

1/16/2019 S COW:Passed
1/17/2019 S 2nd Reading:Passed